Net debt/(cash) (IDR bn)  4,411   4,374   1,765   (83)  (1,616)

OP margin (%)  27.7   29.8   45.6   42.5   44.1

ROE (%)  13.0   27.7   37.6   25.5   25.0

Dividend yield (%)  -   3.1   4.1   7.2   6.0

EPS (IDR)  60.5   159.1   281.9   235.9   264.3

chg. (%, YoY)  NA   155.6   111.7   (18.4)  5.3

BPS (IDR)  511.4   641.2   885.5   1,052.7   1,260.0

DPS (IDR)  -   30.5   39.8   70.5   59.0

PE (x)  14.0   6.1   5.2   6.3   5.6

PB (x)  8.8   7.4   4.6   5.1   4.2

EV/EBITDA (x)  1.7   1.5   1.7   1.4   1.2

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

Aug-21 Oct-21 Dec-21 Feb-22 Apr-22 Jun-22

file:///C:/Users/research04/Downloads/KISI%20Research-%20SSMS%20Initiation%2029July22.pdf
file:///C:/Users/research04/Downloads/KISI%20Research-%20SSMS%20Initiation%2029July22.pdf
mailto:edward.t@kisi.co.id
mailto:nicholas.k@kisi.co.id

   1

Sawit Sumbermas Sarana
Company update

Table 1.  Sensitivity analysis

Source: Company, KISI

Fig 1. Leverage ratio   Fig 2. Net profit and NPM

Source: Company, KISI

  Source: Company, KISI

Fig 2. SSMS EV/EBITDA   Fig 3. SSMS EV/Ha

Source: Company, KISI

  Source: Company, KISI

9,100 10,100 11,100 12,100 13,100 14,100

-15% 445,202 970 1,304 1,638 1,972 2,306 2,640

-10% 471,391 1,149 1,503 1,856 2,210 2,564 2,917

-5% 497,579 1,328 1,701 2,075 2,448 2,821 3,194

Base 523,767 1,507 1,900 2,293 2,685 3,078 3,471

5% 549,956 1,686 2,098 2,511 2,923 3,336 3,748

10% 576,144 1,864 2,297 2,729 3,161 3,593 4,025

15% 602,332 2,043 2,495 2,947 3,399 3,850 4,302

CPO ASP  (IDR/kg)

CPO Production (MT)

 -

 1.0

 2.0

 3.0

 4.0

 5.0

 6.0

 7.0

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

250%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022F 2023F

DER interest coverage ratio (x)

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022F 2023F

IDR bn

net profit NPM

3

8

13

18

23

28

Jun-18 Dec-18 Jun-19 Dec-19 Jun-20 Dec-20 Jun-21 Dec-21 Jun-22

EV/EBITDA Average +1 Std Dev

-1 Std Dev +2 Std Dev -2 Std Dev
(x)

5000

7000

9000

11000

13000

15000

17000

19000

21000

23000

25000

Jul-17 Jan-18 Jul-18 Jan-19 Jul-19 Jan-20 Jul-20 Jan-21 Jul-21 Jan-22 Jul-22

EV/Ha Average +1 Std Dev

-1 Std Dev +2 Std Dev -2 Std Dev
(x)

2

Sawit Sumbermas Sarana
Company update

Company overview

PT Sawit Sumbermas Sarana Tbk is an Indonesia-based palm oil company. The Company

manages an integrated business across over 23 oil palm estates, eight oil palm mills (PKS),